





NO.

COMMISSION FOR LAWYER DISCIPLINE § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
V. o g NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
CHARLES R. HOSACK g JUDICIJ—&L DISTRICT-
DISCIPLINARY PETITION
- TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
COMES NOW Petitioner, the Commission for Lawyer Discipline, a committee of the
State Bar of Texas (hereinafter called "Petitioner"), complaining of Respondent, Charles R.
Hosack, (hereinafter called "Respondent”), showing the Court:
Petitioner brings this disciplinary action pursuant to the State Bar Act, Tex. Gov’t. Code
Ann, §81.001, et seq. (Vernon 1988), the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct and
the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure. The complaint which forms the basis of the
Disciplinary Petition was filed on or after May 1, 1992.
II.

Respondent is an attorney licensed to practice law in Texas and is a member of the State

Bar of Texas. Respondent is a resident of and has his principal place of practice in Navarro

County, Texas. An officer may serve citation on Respondent at | NG

I11.
In or around March 1994, Charles Newton Harvey ("Harvey") hired Respondent to

handle his delinquent tax matters. Respondent advised Harvey that he should file for protection
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under Chapter 13 of the Bankruptcy Code in conjunction with the preparation and filing of







bankruptcy filing, Respondent falsely advised Harvey that his monthly debt reduction payments




he was hired, requested Respondent to return his files to him. Respondent failed to comply with




another attorney and filed for review of fees, Respondent made additional payments into










2) the date of such as reflected on the document and the dates of each
addendum, supplement or other additions or change;




name, mailing address, residence or business location where such
person may be reached for service of process for subpoena, and




organizing documents.

“Relating to” and “relates to” mean, without limitation, embodying, mentioning



Texas fees and assessments? If “yes,” state the month, day, and year you were suspended, and
if you were reinstated, state the month, day and year of reinstatement.







e of any relevant facts






treatment of the addiction to, or the abuse of, any drug or substance other than alcohol. If “yes,”
identify such drug or substance, state the inclusive dates of such treatment, the name(s), business
sician(s) or other health care professional(s)




INTERROGATORY NO. 20:

Identify all persons working in each of your law offices from January 1, 1994, to the present.



Suite 920, LB 29
Dallas, Texas 75206
(214) 368-0083




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the above and foregoing Petitioner's First Set of Interrogatories has

been served on Charles Hosack, 1 IJiEN M CoNEEE M by delivery of

a true and correct copy to him at the time he was propeply served with citation.

L

Angela Methﬁl
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NO.

COMMISSION FOR LAWYER DISCIPLINE §  IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
- §
V. §  NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
. o § _
CHARLES HOSACK | § | JUDICIAL DISTRICT
R! JEST FOR ADMI

TO:  Charles Hosack, Respondent, [N

Pursuant to Rule 169 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, you are requested to admit
the truth of each of the matters se.t forth below not later than (30) days or such other time as the
Court may order after receipt of this request. If objection is made to the request, the reason
therefore shall be stated. Your answer must specifically deny the matter or set forth in detail the
reason that you cannot truthfully admit or deny the matter. A denial shall fairly meet the
substance of the requested admission, and when good faith requires that you qualify your answer
or deny only a part of the matter of which an admission is requested, you shall specify so much
of it as true and qualify or deny the remainder. You may not give lack of information or
knowledge as the reason for failure to admit or deny unless you state that you have made
reasonable inquiry, and that the information known or easily obtainable by yz)u is insufficient to.
enable you to admit or deny. Each of the matters below will be deemed admitted unless within

___thirty (30) days after service of the request, or within such time as the Court may allow, you serve
upon ‘-Pt:titioner written answer or objection addressed to each matter, signed by you or your

attorney.
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During your representation of the Harvey’s, you advised Mr. Harvey to make his debt reduction



timely make all of the Harvey’s debt deduction payments to the bankruptcy trustee.

RESPONSE:



RESPONSE:




RESPONSE:




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the above.and foregoing Petitioner's First Request for Admissions
has been served on Charles Hosack, [ NN b delivery
of a true and correct copy to him at the time her was properly ferved with citation.

?ngé’l; y&hvin / i
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NO.

COMMISSION FOR LAWYER DISCIPLINE §  IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
- §
VS. §  NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
- § - .
CHARLES HOSACK | § JUDICIAL DISTRICT
ET R' T JEST F D

TO:  Charles Hosack, Respondent, [

Petitioner, the Commission For Lawyer Discipline, (hereinafter called "Petitioner"),
pursuant to Rules 166b anci 167 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, serves the following
Request for Production on Respondent, Charles Hosack, (hereinafter called “Respondent”).

Petitioner request that Respondent produce for inspection and copying the items specified
below by delivery of the same to Angela Methvin, Office of the General Counsel, State Bar of
Texas, 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 920, Dallas, Texas 75202, not later than thirty days
after the date of service of this Request.

The Requests which follow are to be considered as continuing, and you are requested to
provide by way of supplemental answers any additional information that yeu or any other person
acting on your behalf may subsequently obtain, which will augment or otherwise modify the .
information given to the Requests below. These supplemental response are to be filed and served

__upon the attorney of record for Plaintiff immediatély upon receipt of the information.
'If you object to producing any item requested, or you think that a court order should be
obtained before production of aﬁy item or thing requested, please state so in your response to this

Request for Production.
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Definitions;

The following definitions should be used in responding atories and the



document that cannot be located.

When used with respect to any bank account, savings account, trust



photographs, files, tapes, voice recordings, maps, surveys, blueprints, drawings,
marnuals, advertisements, canceled checks, receipts, bookkeeping ledgers,
pleadings, telephone message slips, fee contracts; and







type of recording, or any transcription thereof which is substantially a verbatim recital of the
statement made by you and contemporaneously recorded.







I certify that the original of Petitioner’s Request for Production has been served on Charles

Hosack, Respondent, |, by delivery of a true and
correct copy to him at the time he was properly served with citation. /

-

ol

 Angela Méthvin /
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STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Office of the General Counsel
Litigation - Dallas

April 18, 1997

CMRRR NO. Z 742 009 910
John T. Adams, Clerk
Supreme Court of Texas

P.O. Box 12248
AUSTIN, TX 78711

RE: Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Charles R. Hosack
Dear Mr. Adams:

Enclosed please find an original and two (2) copies of the following, which are being filed by
the Commission for Lawyer Discipline against Charles R. Hosack:

1. Disciplinary Petition;

2. Petitioner’s First Set of Interrogatories;

3. Petitioner’s First Request for Production;

4, Petitioner’s First Request for Admissions; and

5, Check for $183.00 in payment of the filing fees.

Mr. Hosack is a resident of Navarro County, Texas. Request is hereby made that the Court
appoint an active District Judge who does not reside in the Administrative Judicial Region in
which Respondent resides to preside in this case. Upon appointment, request is made that you
notify the Respondent at the address shown below and the undersigned of the 1dent1ty and
address of the judge assigned:

Charles R. Hosack

Premier Place, 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 920, Dallas, Texas 75206
Telephone (214)368-0083 - Fax (214)368-6953












THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CHIEF _]UST]CE CLERK

THOMAS R. PHILLIPS POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 JOHN T. ADAMS
TEL: (512) 463-1312

jUSTlCES . . EXECUTIVE ASS'T
RAUL A. GONZALEZ : el - WILLIAM L. WILLIS
NATHAN L. HECHT - -
JOHN CORNYN ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T
CRAIG ENOCH May 16, 1997 NADINE SCHNEIDER
ROSE SPECTOR
PRISCILLA R. OWEN
JAMES A. BAKER
GREG ABBOTT

Ms. Angela Methvin

Assistant General Counsel, State Bar of Texas
Premier Place

5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 920
Dallas, Texas 75206

Mr. Charles R. Hosack
I
I
Dear Mr. Kosack and Ms. Methvin:
Pursuant to Rule 3.02 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I hereby notify you

that the Supreme Court of Texas has appointed the Honorable Robin D. Sage, Judge of the 307th
District Court, Longview, Texas, to preside in '

Commission for Lawver Discipline v. Charles R. Hosack.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams
Clerk



